Janice Broniak, President   Present  

2. George Birchmeier, Vice President  Present  

3. Gloria Poirer, Secretary   Present  

4. Gary Williams, Treasurer   Present  

5. Jackie Ahern, Director   Present  

6. Property Management   Present  

7. Total Number of Members’ One Hundred Twenty-Nine (129) Members Present   

The Secretary, Gloria Poirer, conducted a roll call. A quorum was declared present in accordance with 

the cooperative's bylaws. 

Approval of Agenda  

• Motion to approve the agenda with corrected phone number by  Jackie Ahern, seconded by